©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
July, 2021 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP140/D
Darlington Complementary
Silicon Power Transistors
TIP140, TIP141, TIP142,
(NPN); TIP145, TIP146,

TIP146
TIP147
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP140G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP141G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP142G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP145G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP146G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP147G SOT−93 (TO−218)
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
TIP140G TO−247
(Pb−Free)